Compliance with the Delivery requirements. 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested 

bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below. 

and upon payment of a non refundable fee : Rs. 25,000.00 in cash (Twenty Five 

Thousand Only) 

6. Bids must be delivered to the bellow address on or before 2.00 p.m. on  27.01.2026 

Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders or 

bidders’ representatives who choose to attend in person at the bellow address at : 2.00 p.m. on  

27.01.2026 

All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of Rs. 1,400,000 (One Million Four 

Hundred Thousand) 

in cash, or Bank Guarantee acceptable to clause 20.2 of the ITB. Bid Security 

issued by an Insurance company is not accepted. 

7. The addresses referred to above are : 

Assistant Government Printer (Local Supply)  

No. 118, Dr. Danister De Silva Mawatha, Colombo 08.

[...]

ITB 15.1 The bidder must quote Sri Lankan Rupees 

ITB 19.1 The bid shall be valid until : 30.04.2026   

ITB 20.1 
Bid shall include a Bid Security (issued by bank surety or by cash) 

included in Section IV Bidding Forms 

ITB 20.2 
The amount of the Bid Security shall be Rs. 1,400,000.00  

(One Million Four Hundred Thousand) 
The validity period of the bid security shall be until : 29.05.2026 

ITB 22.2 (c) 

The inner and outer envelopes shall bear the following identification 

marks: Bid for the Purchase of Digital foiling, Embossing & 

Creasing Press Unit (High Productivity Digital Embellishment